DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND INFRASTRUCTURE

NO. 1217 13 NOVEMBER 2020

I Patricia de Lille, as the Minister of Public Works and Infrastructure, acting in terms of Section 2 of Agrément South Africa Act, 2015 (Act No. 15 of 2015), read in conjunction with Section 2(1) (b) and Section 3 (4) (a) and (b) of the Promotion of Administrative Justice Act, 2000 (Act No. 3 of 2000) hereby make a determination that the period in which the Selection Committee appointed to select candidates for appointment to board of Agrément South Africa, a Schedule 3A Public Entity of the Department of Public Works and Infrastructure, be extended by a period of 60 days from the date of publication of this notice. This is to allow the Selection Committee to continue with the process of shortlisting the candidates to be considered to appointment as directors to the new board of Agrément South Africa. This measure serves to satisfy the requirement of the Constitution of the Republic, 1996 (Act No. 108 of 1996) as envisaged in Section 195 (1) and (4) in ensuring an efficient and accountable public administration and also gives effect to the provisions of the Public Finance Management Act, 1999 (Act No. 1 of 2000) in Sections 49, 50 and 51, which provide for the appointment of boards and public entities, which serve as accounting authorities of those entities.

P. de lille. MSPDELILLE, MP

MINISTER OF PUBLIC WORKS AND INFRASTRUCTURE 10.10.20